

## Fee Schedule for PhD in Business Management / PhD in Project Management

## For part-time students (4 Yrs)

Annual Installment			Tuition Fee	5% VAT	Total Incl VAT
Year 1	56,250	Sep-2018	18,750 *	937.50	19,687.50
		Jan-2019	18,750	937.50	19,687.50
		Apr-2019	18,750	937.50	19,687.50
Year 2	56,250	Sep-2019	18,750	937.50	19,687.50
		Jan-2020	18,750	937.50	19,687.50
		Apr-2020	18,750	937.50	19,687.50
Year 3	56,250	Sep-2020	18,750	937.50	19,687.50
		Jan-2021	18,750	937.50	19,687.50
		Apr-2021	18,750	937.50	19,687.50
Year 4	56,250	Sep-2021	18,750	937.50	19,687.50
		Jan-2022	18,750	937.50	19,687.50
		Apr-2022	18,750	937.50	19,687.50
		Total	225,000	11,250	236,250

## For full-time students (3 Yrs)

Annual Installment			Tuition Fee	5% VAT	Total Incl VAT
Year 1	75,000	Sep-2018	25,000 *	1,250.00	26,250.00
		Jan-2019	25,000	1,250.00	26,250.00
		Apr-2019	25,000	1,250.00	26,250.00
Year 2	75,000	Sep-2019	25,000	1,250.00	26,250.00
		Jan-2020	25,000	1,250.00	26,250.00
		Apr-2020	25,000	1,250.00	26,250.00
Year 3	75,000	Sep-2020	25,000	1,250.00	26,250.00
		Jan-2021	25,000	1,250.00	26,250.00
		Apr-2021	25,000	1,250.00	26,250.00
		Total	225,000	11,250	236,250

<sup>\*</sup> Non-refundable advance payment of **AED10,000** to be made at the time of accepting the program offer. This payment will be adjusted against the first term of Year 1

VAT shall be charged to the students at a rate of 5% (or at the applicable VAT rate) on our existing fees and charges.

\*\*

Fee installments are payable at the time of module registration. Also can be paid in 3 equal monthly installments through post-dated cheques. (Post-dated cheques to be submitted at the time of module registration).

## Other Fees: \*\*

Readmission Fee - AED 1,000

Penalty for late-withdrawal from a module - AED 4,500

Re-taking a module with an RM award - 50% of module fee

Replacing a Re-take module with another module - 100% of module fee

Re-taking Dissertation - AED 10,000

Re-taking Project - AED 5,000

First Dissertation Extension - AED 1,500

Second Dissertation Extension - AED 4,500

Application for Credit Transfer - AED 1,000

Dissertation Re-registration after Suspension - AED 1,500